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UNION COUNTY

jﬁ},,n— Welcome to the 178th
Union County Fair

The Board of Directors of the Union County
Agricultural Society, thank you for attending
the 178th Union County Fair.

The board appreciates those who have
contributed to the success of the Union
County Fair. We are also grateful for the hard
work and dedication of the OSU Extension
Office, 4-H and FFA advisors and youth, the
Junior Fair Board, and the Jr. Fair Livestock
Committee. We strive to bring an event filled
with entertainment, agriculture, education,
arts and crafts, and community togetherness.
We hope you enjoy the Fair!

Union County Fair Office

845 N. Main Street,
Marysville, OH 43040

Phone: 1-937-644-8736
Email: secretary@ohiounioncountyfair.com

www.ohiounioncountyfair.com
Find us on Facebook.



http://www.ohiounioncountyfair.com/

Union County Ag Society

Term Expires
11/30/2024

Seat 10: Jared Kuhlwein
Seat 19: Kyle Burns
Seat 20: Jeremy Jenkins

Term Expires
11/30/2025

Seat 1: Open

Seat 2: Open

Seat 3: Michelle Kuhlwein
Seat 4: Eric Burns

Seat 5: Michaela Medley

Seat 7: Brian Wilson

Seat 8: Andrew Partee
Seat 9: Sara Quick

Seat 12: Jeff Reidman
Seat 13: Jessica Wells
Seat 14: Levi Medley

Seat 15: JennaBeth Meade

Seat 17: Open Term Expires
11/30/2026

Seat 6: Dexter Coffey
Seat 11: Meg Jenkins

. Seat 16: Chris Will
Union County Ag Seat 18: Trent Judy

Society Officers Seat 21: Hunter Tuel
President - Jared Kuhlwein
Vice President - Trent Judy
Secretary - Chris Will

If you reside in Union County and want to become
an ag society member, please contact our office at
secretary@ohiounioncountyfair.com. The 2024
memberships will remain on sale at the Sr Fair office
until 7 pm July 27th, 2024. Member Ships are $10
each. Sr Fair office Hours 9 to 7 pm daily.



Fair Map Index

1 T-Building

2 Merchant Building

3 Pavilion

4 Storage

5 Restrooms

6 Grandstand

7 Sr. Fair Office

8 Horse Barn

9 Entry Booth at Horse Arena
10 Horse Show Arena

11 Horse Barn (Shed Row)
12 Horse Barn (Iron Horse)
13 Clover Bud Building

14 Horse Barn

15 Armory

16 Restrooms

17 Rabbit/Poultry Barn

18 Beef Barn

19 Junior Fair Office

20 Swine Barn

21 Livestock Show Arena

22 Sheep/Goat Barn

23 Speed Office

24 Harness Horse Barn

25 Harness Horse Barn

26 Harness Horse Barn

27 Harness Horse Barn

28 Harness Horse Barn

29 Infield Track

30 Kids Zone

31 Mr. Gameroom

32 Animal Wonders Tent (Ohio
Wildlife Center, The Bugman, Reptile
Adventures)

33 Chainsaw Art Show/David Crego
34 Merchants/Vendors

35 Big O' Amusements Rides

36 Union County Sheriff

37 Union County EMS/ First Aid

Food vendors will line
Midway Road

RT 4
Parking
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General Fair Information
Gate Hours
8 a.m. - 10 pm. Sunday - Thursday
8 a.m. - 11 pm Friday & Saturday
Sr Fair office Hours 9 to 7 pm daily.
Gate Admission
« Does Not Include Rides
Gates Cash or Credit Cards accepted Visa, Mastercard,
Discover and American Express. Fees apply.
« $10 per person Sunday -Tuesday includes grandstand
entertainment, $15 per person Wednesday - Saturday
includes grandstand entertainment.
« Kids ages 5 & under free. Ages 6-16 $10
« Walk-in admission booths will also be at each gate
« Children 16 & under should be accompanied by an adult
Passes

« Purchase online at www.ohiounioncountyfair.com

« Regular Weekly Pass - $70 each (Does not include rides)
Rides

« Rides Open at 2:00 pm til 10 pm on Sunday

« Rides operate from 1:00 to 10:00 pm., Closed for Dinner from
5pm to 6pm daily

« $15 wristbands,

« Ride tickets sold separately $1 single ticket(3-5 tickets
required per ride)

Parking

« Free Parking

« There is limited parking on the fairgrounds.

« Enter from either Rt. 4 or Rt. 31.

» Please cooperate with us and follow the parking attendants’
instructions.

« The Union County Agricultural Society assumes no
responsibility for damage to or loss of parked vehicles or
personal property contained within parked vehicles.



http://www.ohiounioncountyfair.org/
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General Fair Information
Assistance Dogs
« No dogs are allowed on fairgrounds except assistance dogs.
Liability
« The Union County Ag Society will take every precaution to
ensure the safe preservation of articles and livestock on
exhibit after their arrival and arrangement on the fairgrounds.

« However, the above party will not be responsible for damage
to exhibitors or livestock by fire, water, windstorm, or any act
of God. Nor does the UCAS assume any liability for loss by
theft or accidents to person or property.

Security & Safety

« Security provided by the Union County Sheriff’'s Office

« NO DRONES PERMITTED ON FAIRGROUNDS

« NIGHTLY CURFEW: Midnight to 5:00 am for all people on the
fairgrounds unless engaged in essential work sanctioned by
the Fair Board and/or the Union County

Sheriff’s Office

« EMS is available during gate hours.

. The tent is located near the entrance to the race track.
UCAS Drug & Alcohol Policy

« No drugs or outside alcohol allowed on fairgrounds.

- No outside alcohol is allowed in the infield during grandstand
entertainment.

« UCAS reserves the right to have all vehicles entering the fair
searched by the Sheriff's Office.

« UCAS reserves the right to have all impaired, disorderly, or
intoxicated individuals removed from the fairgrounds by the
Sheriff’s Office.

Dress Code
« Shirts & shoes are required on fairgrounds.



unioy couvy 2024 Grandstand
27 Entertainment

SUN 11AM Harness Racing
7/21 7PM Mud Bog Run

Union County Agricultural Society

MON 11AM Harness Racing o
7/22 7PM Garden Motor Pull |3

Union County Agricultural Society 4

TUE Motocross
T7/23 6PM Practice, 7PM Race

Honda Marysville Motorsports

WED 7PMRt.4 Farm Tour U7
7/24 Showcase .

Union County Agricultural Society A:E-‘-‘b‘

7pm Rodeo : Bull Riding &
THU  Giris Barrel Racing
7125

Monarchs Roofing

FRI  7pM union County
7126 Fair Pull

A

SAT
TI27

North Main Motors & Weeks Plumbing

7PM Demolition Derby




2024 UNION COUNTY JUNIOR FAIR SCHEDULE

Tuesday, June 18: Entries Due Online by 4 pm

Pre-Fair Judging and Activities
Wednesday, July 17 Time TBD

Food and Nutrition Project Judging
Shooting Sports Project Judging
Thursday, July 18

Clothing Project Judging

Special Interest Project Judging

Friday, July 19
9am-5pm Special Interest Project Judging, Armory

12 pm Horse move in (Optional)

6:30 pm Horse Orientation

7:00 pm Horse Skillathon (all ages)

7:30 pm Equine Ambassador Interviews, location TBD

Saturday, July 20

6am-1pm  Sheep and Goats Move In

bam -5pm  Swine move in

1:30 pm Sheep & Goats Barn Meeting, 2 pm Weigh-In

3:00 pm Horses must be in place for vet check

5:00 pm Registration: Horse Judging/Team Tournament/
High Point

5:00 pm Horse Judging Contest

6:00 pm Swine Weigh-In, Barn Mtg. at 5:30

7:00 pm Horse Opening Ceremonies

Union County Fair July 21 -27
Sunday, July 21
6am - 11pm Beef, Dairy Feeder, and Dairy Move In

9:00 am Sheep Showmanship and County Born and
Raised Show

9am - 11am Poultry Move in

10:00 am Horses — English Show

11:15 am Poultry Barn Meeting and Weigh-in & Pictures

4pm—7pm  Rabbits Move-in

4:30 pm Royalty Crowning {Arena)

5:00 pm Sheep Market Show

7:15 pm Rabbit Barn Meeting and Weigh-in & Pictures

Monday, July 22

9:00 am Horses — Western and Driving Show

9:00 am Rabbit Skillathon- Juniors (Armaory)

9:30 am Rabbit Skillathon = Inter & Seniors (Armory)

10:00 am Mkt Beef, Dairy Feeders, & Beef Feeders Weigh
In & Pictures (Barn Mtg at 9:30)

10:00 am Chicken Show: Market Chicken Classes, Chicken
Showmanship, Exhibition Chickens (Rabbit and
Poultry Bldg.)

11:00 am Dairy Skillathon {Armory)

12:00 pm Swine Skillathon {Armory)

1:30 pm Dairy Judging Contest

6:00 pm Swine Showmanship / CBR Classes

Tuesday, July 23
9:00am Rabbit Show {Showmanship, Breeding, Market)
9:00am Poultry Skillathon, Juniors (Armory)
9:45am Poultry Skillathon, Inter. & Seniors {Armory)
10:00 am Dairy Show
10:00 am Horses — Ranch Pleasure Show
11:00 am Sheep Skillathon {Armory)
2:30 pm 4-H Style Review (Armory)
3:30,4:30  Special Interest Awards (Armory)
Projects for each time TBA
5:00 pm Horses — Performance Show
6:00 pm Swine Market Show (released at show conclusion.)
Wednesday, July 24
9:00am All hogs not in the Livestock Sale or being sent
on packer truck are to be off the fairgrounds
9:00am Beef Skillathon
10:00 am Horses — IrfSr Versatility
10:30 pm Goat Skillathon (Armory)
11:00 am Turkey Show — Market and Showmanship
12:00 pm Harses - Walk/Trot Versatility
2:00 prm Horses — Ride and Drive Versatility
2:30 pm Waterfow| — Market, Showmanship, Exhibition

Classes followed by Overall Poultry Showman of Showmen

4:00 pm Beef Showmanship, Dairy Feeder Show:
Showmanship followed by Market Classes

5:00 pm Harses — Championship/Ambassador

7:00 pm Horse Fantasia

Thursday, July 25

9:00 am Goat Show: Showmanship, Breeding, CBR

9:00 am Horse Demonstration Contest

11:00 am Horse Groom and Clean Team Tournament

1:00 pm General Livestock Judging

4:00 pm Rabbit Skillathon Awards (Rabbit and Poultry Bldg.)

4:30 pm Poultry Skillathon Awards (Poultry and Rabbit Bldg.)

5:00pm Goat Show: Market Goat Classes

7:00 pm Rabbit, Poultry Released (Must be off
fairgrounds by 9pm Thursday

Friday, July 26

10:00 am Horse Fun Show

1:00 pm Horseless Horse Show and Cowboy Challenge

3:00 pm Dairy, Beef, Goat, Swine and Sheep Skillathon
Awards

6:00 pm Horse Awards Banquet

7:00 pm Beef Breeding, Beef Feeder Calves and Market

Beef Show
Time TBD Showman of Showmen Exhibition —
30 minutes after beef show
9:00 pm Sheep, Goats, Beef and Dairy Feeder Non-Sale
Animals Released; Must be off fairgrounds by 8 am

10:00 pm Horses dismissed, off grounds by 10 am Sat.

Saturday, July 27

10:00 am Livestock Sale

4pm -5pm

Special Interest Projects Released




UNION COUNTY

2024 UNION COUNTY SENIOR FAIR SCHEDULE

Numbers next to events correspond to where on the fair map you can find them.

Saturday, July 20

10:00 AM - 2:00 PM Open Art Class Drop Off (2)

Union County Fair, July 21 - 22, 2024
Sunday, July 21, Gate Hours 8 AM - 10 PM

10:00 AM Agape' Worship (30)

11:00 AM Harness Racing (Grandstand)
1:00-9:00 PM Kids Zone (30)

2:00 - 5:00 PM Midway Rides Open (32)
3:00 - 7:00 PM Animal Wonders Tent (32)
*3:00 - 4:00 PM Ohio Wildlife Center Show
*4:30 - 5:30 PM Bug Man Show

*5:30 - 6:30 PM Reptile Adventures Show
3:30-7:30 PM Mr. Gameroom (31)

5:00 PM Opening Ceremony (Pavilion)
6:00 - 10:00 PM Midway Rides Open (32)
7:00 PM Mud Bog Run (Grandstand)

Monday, July 22 Gate Hours 8 AM - 10 PM
11:00 AM - 1:00 PM Kid Zone (30)

11:00 AM Harness Racing (Grandstand)
1:00 - 2:00 PM Chainsaw Art Show (33)
1:00 - 5:00 PM Midway Rides Open (35)
3:00-4:00 PM Chainsaw Art Show (33)
3:00- 7:00 PM Animal Wonders Tent (32)
*3:00 - 4:00 PM Ohio Wildlife Center
*4:30-5:30 PM Bug Man

*5:30 - 6:30 PM Reptile Adventures
3:30-7:30 PM Mr. Gameroom (31)

4:00 - 10:00 PM Kids Zone (30)

5:00 - 6:00 PM Chainsaw Art Show (33)
6:00 - 10:00 PM Midway Rides Open (35)

7:00 PM

Garden Tractor Pull Grandstand



UNION COUNTY

2024 UNION COUNTY SENIOR FAIR SCHEDULE

Numbers next to events correspond to where on the fair map you can find them.

Union County Fair, July 23 — 24, 2024
Tuesday, July 23, Gate Hours 8 AM - 10 PM

11:00 AM - 1:00 PM Kid Zone (30)

1:00 - 2:00 PM
1:00 - 5:00 PM
3:00-4:00 PM
3:00-7:00 PM
*3:00 - 4:00 PM
*4:30 - 5:30 PM
*5:30-6:30 PM
3:30-7:30 PM
4:00 - 10:00 PM
5:00 - 9:00 PM
6:00 - 10:00 PM
7:00 PM

Chainsaw Art Show (33)
Midway Rides Open (35)
Chainsaw Art Show (33)
Animal Wonders Tent (32)
Ohio Wildlife Center
Bug Man

Reptile Adventures

Mr. Gameroom (31)
Kids Zone (30)

Chainsaw Art Show (33)
Midway Rides Open (35)
Motocross (Grandstand)

Honda
WoroRSPORTS

Wednesday, July 24, Gate Hours 8 AM - 10 PM

Senior Day

9:30 AM - 4:00 PM
10:00 - 11:00 AM
11:00 AM - 1:00 PM

12:00 PM

11:00 AM - 1:00 PM

11:00 AM

1:00 - 2:00 PM
1:00 - 5:00 PM
3:00 - 4:00 PM
3:00-7:00 PM
*3:00 - 4:00 PM
*4:30-5:30 PM
*5:30-6:30 PM
3:30-7:30 PM
4:00 - 10:00 PM
5:00-6:00 PM
6:00 - 10:00 PM
7:00 PM

Age 60+ Free Admission TIL4 PM
Senior Day Bingo (Pavilion)

Senior Day Entertainment (Pavilion)
Senior Day Lunch (Free for first 300
seniors.) (Pavilion)

Senior Day-Speaker (Pavilion)

Kid Zone (30)

Harness Racing (Grandstand)
Chainsaw Art Show (33)

Midway Rides Open (35)

Chainsaw Art Show (33)

Animal Wonders Tent (32)

Ohio Wildlife Center

Bug Man

Reptile Adventures

Mr. Gameroom (31)

Kids Zone (30) WU7e
Chainsaw Art Show (33)
Midway Rides Open (35) P\

Q
Rt 4 Farm Tour Showcase IR

(Grandstand)



UNION COUNTY

2024 UNION COUNTY SENIOR FAIR SCHEDULE

Numbers next to events correspond to where on the fair map you can find them.
Union County Fair, July 25, 2024
Thursday, July 25, Gate Hours 8 AM - 10 PM

Veterans Appreciation Day
Free Admission to veteran and one guest.

12:00 - 4:45 PM Meal Registration (Pavilion)

2:00 - 700 PM Displays Open (Pavilion)

4:30 PM Opening Ceremony (Pavilion)

5:00 PM Meal Served (Pavilion)

5:30 PM Quilt Drawing Begins (Pavilion)

6:45 PM Closing Ceremony (Pavilion)

11:00 AM - 1:00 PM Kid Zone (30)

1:00 - 2:00 PM Chainsaw Art Show (33)

1:00 - 5:00 PM Midway Rides Open (35)

3:00 - 4:00 PM Chainsaw Art Show (33)

3:00-7:00 PM Animal Wonders Tent (32)

*5:30 - 6:30 PM Reptile Adventures

3:30-7:30 PM Mr. Gameroom (31)

4:00 - 10:00 PM Kids Zone (30)

5:00 - 6:00 PM Chainsaw Art Show (33)

6:00 - 10:00 PM Midway Rides Open (35)

7:00 PM Bull Riding/Girls Barrel Racing
(Grandstand)

328 MONARCHS
ROOFING CO.

Serving with Heart, Crafiing with Care

ROOFING « SIDING « WINDOWS * GUTTERS

937-738-2318

MONARCHSROOFINGCO.COM

d




UNION COUNTY

2024 UNION COUNTY SENIOR FAIR SCHEDULE

Numbers next to events correspond to where on the fair map you can find them.
Union County Fair, July 26, 2024
Friday, July 26, Gate Hours 8 AM - 11 PM
11:00 AM - 1:00 PM Kid Zone (30)

1:00 - 2:00 PM Chainsaw Art Show (33)
1:00 - 5:00 PM Midway Rides Open (35)
3:00- 4:00 PM Chainsaw Art Show (33)
3:00- 7:00 PM Animal Wonders Tent (32)

*3:00 - 4:00 PM Ohio Wildlife Center
*4:30 - 5:30 PM Bug Man
*5:30 - 6:30 PM Reptile Adventures

3:30-7:30 PM Mr. Gameroom (31)

4:00 - 10:00 PM Kids Zone (30)

5:00 - 9:00 PM Chainsaw Art Show (33)

3:30-4:45 PM Kiddie Tractor Pull Registration

5:30-6:30 PM Kiddie Tractor Pull (Pavilion)

6:00 - 10:00 PM Midway Rides Open (35)

7:00 PM Union County Fair Pull (NTPA)
(Grandstand)

24/7 Towing -Stephens Lounge - Heards Fix & Fab



UNION COUNTY

2024 UNION COUNTY SENIOR FAIR SCHEDULE

Numbers next to events correspond to where on the fair map you can find them.

Saturday, July 27, Gate Hours 8 AM - 11 PM
11:00 AM - 1:00 PM  Kid Zone (30)

1:00 - 2:00 PM Chainsaw Art Show (33)
1:00 - 5:00 PM Midway Rides Open (35)
3:00 - 4:00 PM Chainsaw Art Show (33)
3:00-7:00 PM Animal Wonders Tent (32)
*3:00 - 4:00 PM Ohio Wildlife Center
*5:30- 6:30 PM Reptile Adventures
3:30-7:30 PM Mr. Gameroom (31)

4:00 - 10:00 PM Kids Zone (30)

5:00 - 9:00 PM Chainsaw Art Show (33)
6:00 - 10:00 PM Midway Rides Open (35)
7:00 PM Demolition Derby (Grandstand)

NORTH MAIN
MOTORS

SIMPLY THE BEST!

bek,PLUMBING

1MNC.

MARYSVILLE; OHIO



Midway Rides

Rides Schedule
Sunday 2:00 - 10:00 PM
Monday - Saturday, 1:00 - 10:00 PM
(Closed for dinner 5:00 - 6:00 PM daily.)

Ride Tickets Sold Separately
1 Ticket is $1.00
Most rides take 3-5 tickets.
Wristbands for $15

Find Ticket Booth For Rides in Midway




Kids Zone

joinus all o Inflatables * Story Times

e Games e Face painting
week at our o Live music _* Lots more!

KIDS 20NE .

during the _
Union Ca?mtv Fair

Sponsored by

AGAPE

MARYSVILLE

AgapeMarysville.org oinus for
¢ or© Worship at the Fairgrounds

Sun. July 21 & 28
at 10am

Free
Hours 11 am-1 pm & 4 -10 pm
Located at 30 on the Fair Map
Sponsored by: Agape' Marysville.




Pavillion
Entertainment

Stop by daily for the schedule.
Located at 3 on the Fair Map




Animal Wonders

o—
[/ Ohio Wildlife Center

j «.h.“’ia ‘\.\__

Meet Flying
Squirrels,
Fox Snakes,
Owls and Visit animals from 3:00 - 7:00

many other PM in the Animal Wonders
Ohio Native tent. 32 on the fair map.

2

animals. Special Presentations

Monday - Wednhesday
3:00 - 4:00 PM

Friday
3-4 Ohio Wildlife Center
es

Saturday
3-4 Ohio Wildlife Center



ia:The Bugman

re all around us;
Igman shows us how
00k closer at the world
to See and appreciate them .
while debunking the mythsg
that make them so scary.

simal Wonders =

'

Visit animals from 3:00 - 7:00 PM
in the Animal Wonders tent.
32 on the fair map.

Special Presentations
Monday - Wednesday
4:30 -5:30 PM Bug Man

Friday
4:30 - 5:30 PM Bug Man

L €




Animal Wonders
Reptile Adventures

Come see
unique and
amazing
reptiles from ¥
around the
world.

Visit animals from 3:00 - 7:00 PM
in the Animal Wonders tent.
32 on the fair map.

Special Presentations
Sunday, July 21 - Saturday, July 27

5:30-6:30 PM



Mr. Game Room

Compete with friends and family on the
latest gaming consoles
in the latest games.
3:00 - 7:.00 PM
31 on the fair map.

True VIP Gaming Experience. Leather
Seating, Surround Sound, Giant 55” Flat
Screens, Air Conditioning, Xbox One,
PS4, Xbox360, Nintendo Wii, and
Nintendo Switch. FORTNITE on PS4.
Can accommodate up to 16 Players at
the same time with seating for 20.




CHAINSAW

BY
David Crego

Shop the art ALL DAY.
See a show 3 times daily.
Located at 33 on the Fair Map.

SHOW TIMES
1p.m.,3p.m.and5p.m.
Carvings, Tree Sculptures,

/' Rustic Furniture, Live-Edge Tables_ '\

Contact David with questions or | WY
custom orders at 614-578-1791.

/ VOSS

\Y4ERos. i

POWER EQUIPMENT

7




OPEN ART CLASS

BY
Marysville Art League
26 Categories

1. Alcohol Ink, 2. Ceramics/Pottery,

3. Drawing - Pastels/Charcoal/Ink/ Pencil /Colored Pencil,
4. Digital art, 5. Fiber 2-D - Quilts, é. Fiber 3-D, 7. Fiber
Wearable, 8. Furniture, 9. Glass, 10. Jewelry, 11. Leather,

12. Metal, 13. Mixed Media 2-D, 14. Mixed Media 3-D,
15. Needle Felting, 16. Paper - Card Making Etc.,
17. Painting - Acrylic, 18. Painting - Qil,
19. Painting - Watercolor/Gouache,

20. Photography - Amateur - All Types,

21. Repurposed 2-D, 22. Repurposed 3-D,

23. Scrapbooking Page Layout (1 or 2 pages), 24. Sculpture,
25. Wood, 26. Wreath or Floral Arrangement

See the art every day.

Located in the Merchant Building,
2 on the Fair Map.

Marysville Art League’s mission is to
promote and appreciate the Visual and
Performing Arts in Union County and
surrounding areas.

https://www.marysvilleartleague.org



Thank You To
Our Sponsors

Junior Fair Barns

Rt 4 Farm Tour - Show Arena, Pathways Financial
Credit Union & Jr. Fair Committee - Rabbit & Poultry Barn,
-Nutrient Ag Solutions - Jr Fair Office, Nutrient Ag Solutions
- Sheep & Goat Barn, Cattle Awards - Flannigan’s Dublin

Junior Fair Show Arena Signs

ABIS JH Ward Agency, Smart Oil LLC, Kuhlwein Petroleum,
Pathways Financial Credit Union, The Wendt Group Inc,
Union County Farm Bureau, Kyle Whaley Assured Partners

Junior Fair Belt Buckles
Gary & Nancy Bowman (10), Mike Hockensmith Family (8),

Kise Livestock and Show Pigs (5), Justin McCreary, KG Agri
Products, Inc. (3), Wheeler Family (2), John Cook Family (2),
Taylor Truck Parts (2), Show N' Go 4H Club, Joe Hall Family,

Adam & Corie Pratt,

Junior Fair Show Arena Signs

ABIS JH Ward Agency, Smart Oil LLC, Kuhlwein Petroleum,
Pathways Financial Credit Union, The Wendt Group Inc,
Union County Farm Bureau, Kyle Whaley Assured Partners

Junior Fair Livestock
Photographer Sponsor

Jenkins Meats




Thank You To
Our Sponsors

Special Interest Awards

Jeff & Laurie Reidman

Hitching Post

Kuhlwein Farms LLC; Farm Credit Mid America; Exp Realty;
Amish Heritage Country Market, Ruoff Mortage, Direct Auto

Grandstand Signs

Bud's Masonry, Guider Winkle Partners Inc, Goodwin
Services, Middlefield Bank, Applied Electric, Howard Hanna

Real Estate (John Crain), Dickman Supply, Wendt Group,
Heritage Co-op, Chapman Ford, Stephens Gutters, Nestle
R&D, Brennan Steward-American Family Insurance, Honda
Federal Credit Union




Sunday, July 21, 2024

)

OHHA Harness Racing

POST TIME 11:00 AM

2 Year Old Filly Trot
3 Year Old Colt Trot
2 Year Old Colt Pace
3 Year Old Filly Pace

Trot - Union County
Trained - Limited to 7
horses.

OFRC
OFRC
OFRC
OFRC
OFRC



Sunday, July 21, 2024

Mud Bog Run
7:00 PM, Grandstand

Straight Plt. Run

Find Rules &
registration on
our webhsite.




Monday, July 22, 2024

)

OHHA Harness Racing

POST TIME 11:00 AM

2 Year Old Colt Trot
3 Year Old Filly Trot
2 Year Old Filly Pace
3 Year Old Colt Pace

Pace - Spring Haven
Farm Ladies Driving
Series

OFRC
OFRC
OFRC
OFRC
OFRC



Monday, July 22, 2024 )

Garden Tractor Pull

7:00 PM, Grandstand
3:00 PM, Registration Begins

Find Rules on our Website.
OL7A0




Tuesday, July 23, 2024

7:00 PM, Grandstand

[

| uNION couNTY
L —fmaers
Rt

MOTO

MOTOCROSS CLASSES 2 STROKE 12+ JR TRAIL 11 & UNDER
I & 125 2 STROKE 10+ ATV 50 4-8

51CC SHAFT DRIVE LIMITED 4-8 COLLEGEBOY 14-24 ATV 706-11

51CC JUNION LIMITED 4-6 250 A- MONEY ATV 908-13

51CC SENIOR LIMITED 7-8 250 B ATV SUPERMINI 11-15
51CC SPECIAL LIMITED 4-8 250C ATV SCHOOLBOY 12-
50E BIKE 4-8 OPEN A- MONEY 16

STACYC E BIKE OPEN B ATV A- MONEY

65CC JUNIOR 7-9 OPENC ATVE

65CC OPEN 7-11 PLUS 25 ATVC

85CC JUNIOR 9-11 PLUS 30 ATV OPEN

85CC SENIOR 12-15 PLUS 30 B/C ATV 30+

SUPERMINI 12-16 PLUS 40 ATV 45+
SCHOOLBOY 12-17 PLUS 45 ATV WOMEN

GIRLS JUNION 9-12 PLUS 50

5

GIRLS SENIOR 12-16 PLUS 60
WOMENS 12+ i:‘::i:g:
5IGN UP ON 5ITE JULY 23 FORMAT RULES &
4:00PM-6:30PM 1 MOTO REGISTRATION
et Y LOCATION
6:00PM
RIDER MEETING 845 N MAIN ST,

6:30PM (RACE FOLLOWS)  MARYSVILLE

$25 PER CLASS, $40 FOR PRO CLASS
CASH ONLY!

- Honda
=24, T =55




Wednesday, July 24, 2024 )

Senior Day

T

%%Eé@

WEDNESDAY JULY 24T

10AM - 11AM ® THE PAVILLION \
*BINGO*

PROVIDED BY THE COMMUNITY AND SEASONED CITIZENS,
RICHWOOD CIVIC CENTER, UNION COUNTY SENIOR ACTIVITY
CENTER. AND UNION COUNTY SEMIOR SERVICES

1AM - 1PM @ THE PAVILLION

*ENTERTAINMENT*
PROVIOED B UNION COUNTY SENIOR SERVICES

NOON @ THE PAVILLION
*FREE LUNCH*

FOR THE FIRST 300 SENIORS
FROVIDED BY UNION COUNTY SENIOR SERVICES

1PM - 2PM @ THE PAVILLION
SPEAKER FROM THE UNION COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY

FREE ADMISSION FOR AGE 60+ I{.‘;IONCOU

Tt Owar |
sinen taan )



Wednesday, July 24, 2024 )

D.A.R.E Day
For 2023-2024 D.A.R.E. Graduates

Presented by The Union County
Sheriff's Office. Stop by the Sheriff's
Tent, 36 on the Fair Map, to get your
FREE rides band and food vouchers.

DARE

TEACHING STUDENTS DECISION MAKING
FOR SAFE & HEALTHY LIVING




Wednesday, July 24, 2024 )

Rt. 4 Farm Tour Showcase

7:00 PM, Grandstand
Fair Ticket Includes Entrace To Concert.

RT.4 FARMTOUR
SHOWCASE

845 N MAIN STREET MARYSVILLE, OH ALL AGES WELCOME

) Y
i

(M

GETYOUR
TICKETS
NOW!

visit ohiounioncountyfair.com for tickets
and more information




Thursday, July 25, 2024 )

Veterans Appreciation Day
In Pavilion (3) on fair map

— :_'_('P\T o =

,,:; 4 2024 Union County Fair ¥
i& Veterans Appreciation Day
(

Thursday 25 July 2024 X

‘I{X Free Fair Admission for all Veterans & 1 Guest!!

Free Meal for Veteran & 1 Guest!!

Schedule of Events: Reservations Required!
12:00—4:45pm—Meal Registration
2pm—7pm—Displays open
4:30pm—0pening Ceremony
S5pm—Meal served
5:30pm—Quilt Drawing begins*
6:45pm—Closing Ceremony

Limited to first 200 guests.
Walk-ins are not guaranteed.
Call 937.644.8736 or email
secretary@ohlounloncountyfair.com
for reservations.
Reservations must be made by

*quiits provided by Ostrander Nead|ers 7.15.2024.

Brought to you by:

UNION COUNTY

. \\:‘\}’Cx'
Post 3320 Posts 248




meals for our
veterans and
their guests.

&wardship
Driving School . \*
@B Boston's ‘ :

Pizza
HEARDS FIX & FAB
TERRI CURCIO-SALES AGENT PROCORE HEALTH
MEDICARE
KEN AND JILL RICKER
HANLEY & WELLS FINANCIAL GROUP
THE LEARNING COTTAGE,INC.
STEWARDSHIP DRIVING SCHOOL LLC
LEGENDS LIFT & TRANSPORT, LLC
IN MEMORY OF PHIL CUNNINGCGHAM
BC SWEETHEART
LS TREAT & EATS
BURNS MAPLE SYRUP
THOMAS VERNE
RUBY ANDERSON
AGAPE MARYSVILLE CHURCH
AMERICAN FAMILY INSURANCE
TAMI BOWMAN
DAVID & KIM FULK
IN MEMORY OF JIM BRUDEN
FREEDOM FABRICATION




Thursday, July 25, 2024 )

Rodeo

Bull Riding/Girls Barrel Racing
7:00 PM, Grandstand

UNION COUNTY FAIR

845 N. Main Street \ ‘
Marysville, OH 43040 W
L]
JULY 25t @°
7:00 PM
$15 Admission

Includes Grandstand

b

RIDER INFORMATION
Call In July 22 7pm-10pm et
Call #: 765-305-2003 ¢ 1
Bull Rider Entry Fe€: $60 & .
Barrel Racer Entry Fee: $50 &

A-BAR RODEO PR@TDUCTlor\'l"“




Friday, July 26, 2024 )

Kiddie Tractor Pull

5:00 PM, Pavilion
3:00 PM, Reglstrat|on Begms

Find Rules on
our wehsite.



Friday, July 26, 2024 )

7:00 PM, Grandstand

UNION COUNTY
FAIR PULL

Union County Fairgrounds
845 North Main St - Marysville, OH 43040

July 26, 7pm
Light Pro Stocks
4x4 Diesel 3.0s °
Pro Stock 5.0s i

Fair Entry & Seats $15,//‘ e
5 and under FREE 1R
Pit Pass $10

24/7 Towing - Stephens Lounge - Heards Fix & Fab



Saturday, July 27, 2024

Jr. Fair Livestock Sale
10:00 AM, Rabbit & Poultry Barn
(17 on Fair Map)

JR. FAIR
LIVESTOCK

7 2023 UNIONC

B Tl
A

R :E"-
. "' i g -

I

Come out and
support the
youth exhibitors
of Union County




Saturday, July 27, 2024 )

Demolition Derby

Run By War Racing Promotions
7:00 PM, Grandstand
$50 per entry includes fair entrance.

EVENT SPONSORS:

WO ool pomeme

SIMPLY THE BESTI MARYSVILLE, OHIO™

Pro Stocks  Street Motor Swap &
& Trucks Compacts Youth Fullsize

1st $2,000 1st $1,200 1st $1,000
2nd $300  2nd $300  2nd $300
3rd $200  3rd $200  3rd $200

Find Rules &
registration on
our website.

Follow War Racing Promotions
on Facebook. Questions call
Chris Abbott at 740-244-9520.




THANK

YOU

We hope you had a great
time at the fair. Mark your
calendar for the 2025
Union County Fair.

If you want to help with
the 2025 fair, please get in

touch with us at the fair
office. Thank you to Union
County for your support.




